
Date 4/10/2024
Projects
Division

 
Amount Cost Total Project %
FROM Fund Center Account Project Budget Decrease

2,310,849$          30801 010000308 5998140 0000000 N/A #VALUE!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

TOTAL 2,310,849$          
Amount %
TO Increase
2,310,849$          30801 570308010 5666000 5700066 9,000,000$       25.7%

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

TOTAL 2,310,849$          
JUSTIFICATION (Attached most current CIP Detail Sheets)

Division Director Recommend Approval:

(Date) (Date)

Requesting Division:  FORWARD TO BUDGET & MANAGEMENT SERVICES (CA02) (Rev. 09-14)

BoCC                                                    04/30/24 BoCC                                                    04/30/24

Final construction contract bid amount, allowance work provision total, existing encumbrances, and other known planned 
expenses exceed the available funds. 

BoCC Date:   04/30/24
APPROVALS

Policy 6.a: Budget/Procurement Policy 6.b: County Management/Designee

For Policy 6.a and 6.b For Policy 6.b only

CIP BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
(Used for amendments/transfers per CIP Policy approved 2 September 2014)

See attached Detail Sheets
Facilities Management



FY2024 COMMUNTTY TNVESTMENT PROGRAM I F\2024 -Fv2028 PROJECT DETAILS
PROJECT # 5700066 PROJECT NAME: Sheriff's South Poinciana Station PAGE 12

GENERAL PROJECT DATA COI\,lPREHENSIVE PLAN INFORMATION
PROJECT NEEO CRITERIA

PROJECT

SCHEDULE

FY25

Sherlff. Rldge OBt.icr ri Poincian.

Ftcllltlo! lr!nlgcmonl
lnlr..trucioro il.n!gemont

1234 1234 12 31 12 31 'I 2 3 4

I

LOS/Concurency Rebted

PROJECT DESCRIPT roN PROJECT RATIONALE (ndude AdditionalLOS Detail, if nec'ssary):
Desi 9n, permatting and construction of lhe Sheriffs South Poinoana Station This need is due to suburban population sprawl. Iocal build,ors exp€ct lo build 15,0@+ homes in lhe short

tem. Curcnlly, itlakos citi2€ns in Poinciane up lo45 minulos lo drive lo ihe n€arest law eniorcemdl
dislhct st.tion lor seNice. We arc seeing a huge infu( in groMi in ihe 1-4l Hwy 27 qu5d6ni. anecdotally
m6ny p€ople have lold us lhey are escaping trom stales fiih onerous covid -19 policies, high t x 6res,
and civil unrest ln €ddition, lhe Lateland/ Wnler Haven melro area is the fastesl grNing are6 in the U S

which is causing slrcss on our olher dist/ict sl aiions.

oPERATING BUOGET IMPACT: Cosl Center REPLACEMENT COUNTY PROPERTY NO NA

14502

------+
FY 23

Eudgel

tf 23

Fv25 F\27

SHERIIF GRADYJUDD

POU( COUMY SHEiltt',S OtflCE

EXPENDITURE PLAN

sso.oooi.-T 461 591

4,150,000 o

+

384.409

8,150 000

t

850,000

8,150,000

0 9,000,000 461,591 8,538,409 0 0 0 0 9,000,000

FUNDING PLAN
ARP tosl Revenoe Fund 14502 0 e,ooo,ooql l91,5sr 8.538.409 0

0

0

0 0

00

0

0

!,000,000

o 9,000,000 461,591 a,$8,409 o o 0 o 0 9,000,000

OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT
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+ +

0 0 0 0 0 0

Page '12 ot 28

tt

3oooo11os

0

0Et-


	CIP Budget Amendment (424 fund)
	PCSO District at Poinciana Budget Amendment.pdf
	CIP Budget Amendment (424 fund)


